Warren D. Cox

Occupant Name: Warren D. Cox

Location: Section N, Lot 4

Date of Birth: 1/15/1882

Date of Death: 1937

Date of Burial: 1937

Veteran: No

Lot Owner: Henry Davis

Multiple Occupants: No

Comment:



Warren D. Cox Passes Away

Warren D. Cox, age fifty-five, 705 South Walnut street, died Tuesday night at 9:55 o'clock following an illness of about five months.

Mr. Cox, formerly a railroad conductor, was born January 15, 1882, in Logan county, Ohio, the son of the late Dennis and Abigail Davis Cox. He had lived in this county for about fifty years. He was a member of the O.R.C., and L.O.O.F. lodge at Brownstown. He was married on August 5, 1918, at Brownstown, to Anna M. Jones, who survives.

Funeral services will be conducted Friday afternoon at 2:30 o'clock from the Voss Mortuary in charge of the Rev. A. A. Cohn. Burial in Fairview Cemètery at Brownstown.

Friends may call at the Voss Mortuary from 7 o'clock tonight until noon Thursday. From noon Thursday until noon Friday they may call at the home at 705 South Walnut street.